10-08-1998

Express Mail #

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple undersigned attorney.



thereof, and return the recorded document to the

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):					2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	DAN J. SCHOTT  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [x] No						Name: Three-Five Systems, Inc. (an Arizona Corp.) Internal Address:						
								·			<del></del>		
							Street Address: 1600 North Desert Drive						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						City: Tempe State: Arizona Zip 85281-1230						
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other						Additional name(s) & addresses attached?						
	Execution Date September 22, 1998												
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):												
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  September 22, 1998												
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.					B. Patent No.(s)							
				,	Additional nur	mbers attached? [	] Yes [x] No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:							Total number of applications and patents involved: One					
	Name: Address:	_	•			7.		ee (37	CFR 3.4	1) \$40.00			
0/02/1998	NASH1 Telepho	<b>000000</b> one:	Suite 2200 16 Phoenix Ariz (602) 263-24	<u>9</u> 6~	4-4406		[x]	[x] Charg	Enclo e deficie				
12 FC:581	40.00 (0)					8.	Deposit Account No. 02-4467 Per Assignment Division directive a duplicate of this page is not attached						
						30. NOT TEE THE SPACE		<del>.</del>					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the original document is attached as any copy is a true copy of the original document.												
						- Mi		P			28 80,0	t 98	
	John D. T	Γitus				Signature				<del></del>	Date	<del></del>	
P		_								Total nun	nber of pages	submitted:_2	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of my employment agreement with Three-Five Systems, Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Dan J. Schott, an individual residing in Phoenix, Arizona, hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to Three-Five Systems, Inc., an Arizona corporation having offices at 1600 North Desert Drive, Tempe, Arizona, 85281, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE") all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States patent titled

## VOLTAGE TUNING OF LCD POLARIZATION STATE

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, in and to the said application, all continuations and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I request the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, I agree to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents, or in order to perfect and/or enforce ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to me beyond that called for in my written agreement with ASSIGNEE on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF Maricopa

On this 22nd day of September, 1998, Dan J. Schott personally appeared before me, identified himself to my satisfaction, and signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence.

> Jeanne A. Gargus Notary Public, State of Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 1999

**RECORDED: 09/28/1998** 

Notary Public

My commission expires <u>Secember 11</u>, 1999

184181

PATENT REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0525